

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

29 Apr 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 129 s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 121, S. 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 121, s. 2024, dated April 22, 2024 titled *Official Participants to the 2024 Regional Festival of Talents* please be informed that the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the additional participants to the 2024 Regional Festival of Talents.

NO.	NAME	Designation	SCHOOL/OFFICE	MUNICIPALITY
1.	Jeremiah M. Mosquera	Principal II	Lamian NHS	Surallah
2.	Nemesio M. Alvero	Asst. Principal	Lamian NHS	Surallah
3.	Arnold A. Yago	HT-I	San Jose ES	Banga
4.	John Glenn Noman	MT-1	San Jose ES	Banga
5.	Joseph P. Latorza	Principal II	Centrala Central ES	Surallah
6.	Benigno M. Toribio	Principal II	Tupi NHS	Tupi

- 2. Food, transportation, and other incidental expenses are chargeable against School MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For services rendered on Holidays, Saturdays, and Sunday personnel concerned are entitled to Compensatory Time Off (CTO) or Service Credits in accordance with Civil Service and DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Service Rendered or DO 53, s. 2003 titled Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credit to Teachers
- 4. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

MADL/DM- addendum and corrigendum to division memorandum CID no. 121, s. 2024 0000/April 29, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph